
County of Albany

Legislation Text

Harold L. Joyce
Albany County Office

Building
112 State Street - Albany,

NY 12207

File #: TMP-3498, Version: 1

REQUEST FOR LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Description (e.g., Contract Authorization for Information Services):
Recommendation from MVP Arena for Cleaning Services Proposal

Date: August 4, 2022

Submitted By: Robert Belber

Department: MVP Arena

Title: GM

Phone: 518-487-2008

Department Rep.

Attending Meeting: Robert Belber, MVP Arena

Purpose of Request:

☐ Adopting of Local Law

☐ Amendment of Prior Legislation

☐ Approval/Adoption of Plan/Procedure

☐ Bond Approval

☐ Budget Amendment

☐ Contract Authorization

☐ Countywide Services

☐ Environmental Impact/SEQR

☐ Home Rule Request

☐ Property Conveyance
☒ Other: (state if not listed) Recommendation from MVP Arena for Cleaning Services Proposal

CONCERNING BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Increase/decrease category (choose all that apply):
☒ Contractual

☐ Equipment

☐ Fringe

☐ Personnel

☐ Personnel Non-Individual

County of Albany Printed on 8/4/2022Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™ 1

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: TMP-3498, Version: 1

☐ Revenue

Increase Account/Line No.: Click or tap here to enter text.
Source of Funds: Click or tap here to enter text.
Title Change: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONCERNING CONTRACT AUTHORIZATIONS

Type of Contract:
☐ Change Order/Contract Amendment

☐ Purchase (Equipment/Supplies)

☐ Lease (Equipment/Supplies)

☐ Requirements
☒ Professional Services

☐ Education/Training

☐ Grant
 Choose an item.
Submission Date Deadline Click or tap to enter a date.

☐ Settlement of a Claim
☐ Release of Liability
☐ Other: (state if not listed)  Click or tap here to enter text.

Contract Terms/Conditions:

Party (Name/address):
ATALIAN US Northeast, LLC
Curt Slocum & Lisa Ostermann
525 Washington Blvd., 25th Floor
Jersey City, NJ 07310

Additional Parties (Names/addresses):
Click or tap here to enter text.

Amount/Raise Schedule/Fee: $1,031,582 Annually

Scope of Services: Cleaning Services

Bond Res. No.: Click or tap here to enter text.
Date of Adoption: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONCERNING ALL REQUESTS

Mandated Program/Service:  Yes ☐ No ☒
If Mandated Cite Authority:  Click or tap here to enter text.

Is there a Fiscal Impact:  Yes ☒ No ☐

County of Albany Printed on 8/4/2022Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™ 2

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: TMP-3498, Version: 1

Anticipated in Current Budget:  Yes ☒ No ☐

County Budget Accounts:
Revenue Account and Line:  Click or tap here to enter text.
Revenue Amount:  Click or tap here to enter text.

Appropriation Account and Line:  Click or tap here to enter text.
Appropriation Amount:  Click or tap here to enter text.

Source of Funding - (Percentages)
Federal: Click or tap here to enter text.
State: Click or tap here to enter text.
County: Click or tap here to enter text.
Local: Click or tap here to enter text.

Term
Term: (Start and end date) October 19, 2022 - October 18, 2025

Length of Contract: Three (3) Years

Impact on Pending Litigation  Yes ☐ No ☒
If yes, explain:  Click or tap here to enter text.

Previous requests for Identical or Similar Action:
Resolution/Law Number: Click or tap here to enter text.
Date of Adoption: Click or tap here to enter text.

Justification: (state briefly why legislative action is requested)
MVP Arena is recommending to accept a proposal from Atalian Global Services for the Cleaning Services at the MVP
Arena. The current contract for Executive Cleaning ends on November 15, 2022. Executive Cleaning requested to end
their contract on October 18, 2022, and all bidders agreed to start the new contract on October 19, 2022, if awarded the

contract.

County of Albany Printed on 8/4/2022Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™ 3

http://www.legistar.com/


4



2022 Cleaning Bid Comparison

All Pro Janitorial Atalian Global Services LCS-No Bid
Event Cleaning (# of events annually)
Less than 4501 (x50) 3,630.78$            2,312.00$                               -$                   
4501-6500 (x20) 5,232.38$            2,818.00$                               -$                   
6500-8999 (x10) 6,517.55$            3,326.00$                               -$                   
9000-10,999 (x3) 7,992.30$            3,889.00$                               -$                   
Greater than 10,999 (x2) 9,514.03$            5,407.00$                               -$                   
Double Events (x10) 9,211.56$            6,809.00$                               -$                   
Triple Events (x4) 14,792.34$          8,906.00$                               -$                   
Confetti Clean Up (x10) 6,500.00$            1,243.00$                               -$                   
Dirt Tracks (x3) 16,250.00$          plus drop 3,002.00$                               -$                   
Circus (x1) 520.00$                plus event 2,279.00$                               -$                   
Block Party (x20) 390.00$                1,418.00$                               -$                   
Hockey Ice Clean up (x3) 292.50$                -$                                         -$                   
Porters for Trade Shows (hrly rate) (x200 hours) 32.50$                  21.40$                                     -$                   

Yearly Event Cleaning 675,099.52$        387,770.00$                           -$                   

Weekly Cleaning MVP Proper 3,473.06$            7,105.00$                               -$                   
Yearly Cleaning MVP Proper 180,599.12$        369,460.00$                           -$                   

Weekly -Atrium, Walkway, Knuckle 1,649.00$            1,777.00$                               -$                   
Yearly-Atrium, Walkway, Knuckle 85,748.00$          92,404.00$                             -$                   

Weekly - Garage 2,452.01$            1,777.00$                               -$                   
Yearly - Garage 127,504.52$        92,404.00$                             -$                   

Weekly - Plaza Walkway 220.00$                1,722.00$                               -$                   
Yearly - Plaza Walkway 11,440.00$          89,544.00$                             -$                   

Total Weekly 7,794.07$            12,381.00$                             -$                   
Total Yearly 405,291.64$        643,812.00$                           -$                   

Total Annual Contract Value 1,080,391.16$    1,031,582.00$                       -$                   

5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



102



103



104



105



106



107



108



109



110



111



112



113



114



115



116



117



118



119



120



121



122



123



124



125



126



127



128



129



130



131



132



133



134



135



136



137



138


	TMP-3498
	TMP-3498 - Attachment - 2022 Cleaning Service Recommendation GM Cover Letter
	TMP-3498 - Attachment - 2022 Cleaning Bid Comparison
	TMP-3498 - Attachment - Atalian Global Services

